
  
NTPC GREEN ENERGY LIMITED  

(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of NTPC Limited)  
  

  

                                             
Renewable Energy (Contract Services)  

4th Floor, NETRA Building  
E-3, Ecotech-II, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida  

Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India, Pin – 201306  

 
 
 

SECTION – I 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 
 
 
 
 

Appointment of Consultant (including hiring of DOE) for validation & verification up 
to 31.12.2020 of 50 MW NGEL Rajgarh Solar Project and its further renewal for 7 

years for CDM benefits 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



NTPC GREEN ENERGY LIMITED 
 

Renewable Energy-Contract Services, Noida 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)  
FOR 

Appointment of Consultant (including hiring of DOE) for validation & verification up 
to 31.12.2020 of 50 MW NGEL Rajgarh Solar Project and its further renewal for 7 
years for CDM benefits 
 

IFB No. : NTPC/NGEL/9900265614                                    Date: 15.09.2023      
  
Bidding Document No.: NTPC/NGEL/9900265614 

1.0 NTPC Green Energy Limited (NGEL) invites online bids on Single Stage Single 
Envelope bidding basis (Composite) for aforesaid Package, as per the Scope of 
Work mentioned in bidding documents. 
 

2.0 The Bidding Documents for the aforesaid package has been uploaded on GePNIC 
Portal of NIC (Tender ID: 2023_NGEL_79545) and may be downloaded through 
GEPNIC e-tender portal (https://eprocurentpc.nic.in): 
 

3.0 NTPC intends to finance the subject package through Own Resources. 
 

4.0 Dates for Bid Submission and Opening shall be as per the following schedule: 
 

Issuance of NIT 15.09.2023  

Last Date for receipt of queries 21.09.2023 

Last date for receipt of bids comprising both 
Techno-Commercial and Price Bid 

25.09.2023 upto 1430  Hrs. (IST) 

Date and time for opening of Techno-
Commercial Bid and Price Bid  

 26.09.2023 upto 1100  Hrs. (IST) 

 
5.0 Any ‘Bidder from a country which shares a land border with India’, as specified in the 

Bidding Documents, will be eligible to bid in this tender only if bidder is registered with 
the Competent Authority as mentioned in the Bidding Documents. 
 
 
Further, any bidder (including bidder from India) having specified Transfer of Technology 
(ToT) arrangement with an entity from a country which shares a land border with India, 
will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the same 
competent authority. 
However, the said requirement of registration will not apply to bidders from those 
countries (even if sharing a land border with India) to which the Government of India has 
extended lines of credit or in which the Government of India is engaged in development 
projects. 
 

 

https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/


5.1  Benefit to Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) bidder shall be applicable.  
 

5.2 Class-I local suppliers’ and ‘Class-II local suppliers’ only are eligible to participate in this 
tender, as defined in the bidding documents/ Public Procurement (Preference to Make in 
India), Order 2017 and its subsequent amendments/ revisions issued by DPIIT. The 
bidders may apprise themselves of the relevant provisions of bidding documents in this 
regard before submission of their bids. 

 

6.0 NGEL reserves the right to reject any or all bids or cancel/withdraw the Invitation for Bids 
without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no Bidder / intending Bidder 
shall have any claim arising out of such action. 

 
7.0 Detailed specification, scope of work and terms & conditions are given in the Bidding 

Documents which may be downloaded from our e-Tender website 
(https://eprocurentpc.nic.in).  

 
8.0 Bids shall be submitted online and opened at the address given below in the presence of 

Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend the bid opening.  
 
9.0 These documents are meant for the exclusive purpose of bidding against this package 

and shall not be transferred, reproduced or otherwise used for purposes other than that 
for which these are specifically issued. 

 
10.0 No Queries from Bidders, whatsoever, shall be entertained by the Employer beyond the 

last date of receipt of Queries as specified above. 
 
11.0 Issuance of Bidding Documents to any bidder shall not construe that such Bidder is 

considered to be qualified.  
 

12.0 Address for communication: 
 
Senior Manager (RE-CS) / AGM (RE-CS)  
NTPC Green Energy Limited (Contract Services)  
4th Floor, NETRA Building  
E-3, Ecotech-II, Udyog Vihar, Greater Noida  
Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India, Pin – 201306  
Mobile: +91 7637011073/ 9435326010  

                  E-mail: madhusmritidevchoudhry@ntpc.co.in, dhananjaymohapatra@ntpc.co.in 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://eprocurentpc.nic.in/


APPENDIX-A 
 
CERTIFICATE FOR COMPLIANCE OF THE PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE 
TO MAKE IN INDIA) ‘PPP-MII’ ORDER 
 
It is hereby certified that all the guidelines circulated by NTPC in pursuance of Public Procurement 
(Preference to Make in India) ‘PPP-MII’ Orders of DPIIT/MoP have been complied with in tender No. 
9900265614 for Appointment of Consultant (including hiring of DOE) for validation & verification up to 
31.12.2020 of 50 MW NGEL Rajgarh Solar Project and its further renewal for 7 years for CDM benefits. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 


		2023-09-15T15:40:31+0530
	NTPC Limited eProcurement Portal
	MADHUSMRITI DEV CHOUDHURY




